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DIRECTORS®/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' KOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B
(GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

STOCK NAME : Bank of EiAsia €0023)
Director/Chief Executive G/E Class Company Kame Quantity Exercise Period €x. Price Consideration ‘
Uneceoown cowr ok of fast asta v, e owseaes e 0
G oPT BANK OF EAST ASIA LTD. 131,351 260495-260499 18.440 o.
G OpPT BANK OF EAST ASIA LTD. 125,836 210496-210400 14.530 0 %
6 orry BANK OF EAST ASla LTO. 131,290  230497-230401 21.140 0 %
G OPT BAMK OF EAST ASIA LTD. 136,800 290498-290402 24.590 0 %
!
STOCK NAME : Century C Int'l (0355) :
Director/Chief Executive G/E Class Company Name Quantity Exercise Period Ex. Price Consideration ‘
......... eeeemeemencemeemacesecceacs eee smesesmemcsscss memeeeesmerasmesmeesecssasemsemes memmssees-ecocessas reetescmeseemes  asc-mcunea meeessesesmmans !
L YUX Sul G ORD PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD 4,562,500 10.400 0 ;
& ORD PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD 18,750,000 0.666 0 ‘
G ORD REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT- 26,880,000 0.708 0 ‘
0 |
i
STOCK NAME : China EB Int'l (0257) i
Director/Chief Executive G/E Clas|s Company Name Quantity Exercise Period Ex. Price Consideration j
............................................................................................................................................... g
YEUNG CHl WAl G oPrY CHINA EVERBRIGHT INTERKATIONAL- 926,900 060997-290903 5.220 1 '
LD i
G oPt CHINA EVERBRIGHT INTERNATIONAL- 2,000,000 020298- 290903 0.758 1 3
LTD




STOCK NAME : Daiwa Associste
Director/Chief Executive
o kAL sty

WAN CHOR FAE

LAU TAX WAN

LEUNG PAX CHING

NG WAN LOONG

STOCK NAME : GITIC Enter
Director/Chief Executive

W

WU MANLING

LU SHAN

FENG CHAODONG

SHANG KE

TU ZHIRMIN

CHEN GANCHUAN

ZHU YIWEN

o

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B
(GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

(1037)

G opPt

G ORD

G OPT

(0340)

G ORD

G ORD

G JRO

G ORD

6 ORD

DAIWA

DAIWA

DAIWA

GITIC

GITIC

GITIC

GITIC

cItic

ASSOICATE HOLDINGS LTD

ASSOCIATE HOLDINGS LTD

ASSOCIATE HOLDINGS LTD

ASSOCIATE HOLDINGS LTD

ASSOCIATE HOLDINGS LTD

Company Name

ENTERPRISES LTD

ENTERPRISES LTD

ENTERPRISES LTD

ENTERPRISES LTD

ENTERPRISES LTD

ENTERPRISES LTD

ENTERPRISES LTD

ENTERPRISES LTD

Quantity
T ooo,000
1,000,000
2,300,000

1,400,000

1,000,000

Quantity
T swom
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000

500,000

500,000

Exercise Period
100898- 090800
100898-090860
100898-090800

100898- 090800

100898-090800

Exercise Period

100898- 100307

100898- 100307

100898- 100307

100898- 100307

100898- 100307

100898- 100307

100898- 100307

100898- 100307

PRINTED: 13/02/98 PAGE:

Ex. Price Consideration

0.126 10
0.126 10
0.126 10
0.126 10
0.126 10

Ex. Price Consideration

0.680 1
0.680 1
0.680 1
0.680 1
0.680 1
0.680 1
0.680 1
0.680 1
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STOCK NAME : Great Wall Elec.

Director/Chief Executive

WU SHAOZHANG

CHEN WEIXIONG

CHAN WEIXONG

STOCK NAME : Nam Hing

Director/Chief Executive

LAU CHUNG HUNG

STOCK NAME : Paliburg Hold

Director/Chief Executive

L0 YUX Sul

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B
(GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

(0689)
G/E Class Company Name Quantity
G ORD GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNAT- 23,000,000
TIONAL LTD.
G ORD GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNAT- 9,600,000
TONAL LTD.
G ORD GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNAT- 23,000,000
IONAL LTD.
G ORD GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNAT- 9,600,000
TONAL LTD.
G ORD GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC ENTERNAT- 23,000,000
INAL LTD.
G ORD GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNAT- 2,600,000
IONAL LTD.
(0986}
G/E Ctass Company Name Quantity
G OPT NAM HING HOLDINGS LTD 2,000,000
G 0PT NAM HING HOLDINGS LTD 2,400,000
(0617)
G/E Class Company Name Quantity
6 ORD REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT- 26,880,000

0

Exercise Period

270897-260800

301097-291000

270897-260800

301097-291000

270897-260800

301097-291000

Exercise Period

200496-200499

080797-080700

Exercise Period

PRINTED: 13/02/98 PAGE:

Ex. Price Consideration

0.744 1
0.436 1
0.744 1
0.434 1
0.744 1
0.434 1

€x. Price Consideration

Ex. Price Consideration

3




STOCK NAME : Regal Int't

Oirector/Chief Executive

L0 YUK sul

STOCK NAME : Wah Lee Res

Director/Chief Executive

LI WING KEl RICKY

M) YUNG

WONG HEI CHIU

YEUNG KWOX FAN

STOCX NAME : Yangtzekiang Garment

Director/Chief Executive

CHAN SUI XAU

CHAN WING FUl PETER

(0078)

G OPT

G OPT

G orY

G OPT

G OPTY

(0294)

G ORD

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B

(GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

Company Name

PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD

PALIBURG HOLDINGS LD

Company Name

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLOD LTD

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD

WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD

Company Name

YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU-

RING CO. LTD.

YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU-

RING CO. LTD.

LTD

LTD

L1

LiD

LD

L0

LD

Quantity

4,562,500

18,750,000

Quantity
 rasoo,000
15,100,000
12,500,000
26,300,000
12,500,000
15,100,000

15,000, 000

23,800,000

Quantity

1,800,000

1,450,000

Exercise Period

Exercise Period

260497-250498

030298-221206

2606497-250498

030298-221206

260497-250498

030298-221206

260497-250498

030298-221206

Exercise Period

011094-311200

011094-311201

PRIHTED: 13/02/98 PAGE:

Ex. Price Consideration

Ex. Price Consideration

0.214 0
0.140 0
0.214 0
0.140 0
0.214 0
0.140 0
0.214 a
0.140 0

Ex. Price Consideration

2.000 1
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STOCK NAME : Yangtzekipng Garment

Director/Chief Executive

CHAN WING KEE

CHAN WING SUN SAMUEL

CHAN WING CHAX DAVID

CHAN WING TO

CHAN SUK LING SHIRLEY

CHAN SUK MAN

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS*/CHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B
(GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

(0294)

G ORD

G ORD

G ORD

G ORD

Company Name
YANGTZEKTIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU-
RING CO. LTD.

YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU-
RING CO. LTD,

YAKGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU-
RING CO. LTD.

YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU-
RING CO. LTOD.

YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT HANUFACTU-
RING CO LTD

YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU-
RING CO. LTD.

rhEAN

END OF REPORT

O

ARAAN

Quantity

1,800,000

1,100,000

50,060

1,650,000

1,100,000

1,300,000

Exercise Period

011094-311201

011094-311201

011094-311201

011094-311201

011094-311201

PRINTED: 13/02/98 PAGE:

Ex. Price Consideration

2.000 1
2.000 1
2.000 1
2.000 1
2.000 1
2.000 2
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NOTES:

N1 Bonus Issue

N2 14‘2,292,000 shares had been trensferred from Win Point Investments Ltd to Millennium Group Ltd on 26/01/98.

N3 Disposals were made from 02/02/98 to 04/02/98 at prices ranging from $14,40 to $15.50 per share.

NG The shares sold were part of the estate of the late father of the reporting director who is deemed to b e interested in such shares as one of the beneficiaries of the estate.
There are still 957,863 shares of this bank in the estate which is disclosed under the Present Balance Colum. The same has also been reported by Professor Authur Li Kwok Cheung.

NS Appointed as o director of the company on 02/02/98. .

N6 Disposals were made from 22/01/98 to 26/01/98 at prices ranging from $0.66 to $0.71 per share.

N7 Appointed as Non-executive Director on 16/12/97.

NB Consideration per imit : $48.40 - $49.70

N Serip Dividend





