### SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - B

(GRANTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND EXERCISES OF RIGHTS)

PRINTED: 13/02/98 PAGE: 1

STOCK NAME : Bank of ErAsia		(0023)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E	Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LI KWOK PO DAVID	6 0	PT	BANK OF EAST ASIA LTD.	162,714	210494-210498	13.880	0
	6 0	PT	BANK OF EAST ASIA LTD.	131,351	260495-260499	18.440	0
	G O	PT .	BANK OF EAST ASIA LTD.	125,836	210496-210400	14.530	0
	G O	P <b>T</b>	BANK OF EAST ASIA LTD.	131,290	230497-230401	21.140	0
	G 0	PT	BANK OF EAST ASIA LTD.	136,800	290498-290402	24.590	0
STOCK NAME : Century C Int'l		(0355)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E	Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LO YUK SUI	G 0	PRO	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD	4,562,500		10.400	0
	G 0	PRD	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD	18,750,000		0.666	0
	G O	PRO	REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT-D	26,880,000		0.708	0
STOCK NAME : China EB Int'l		(0257)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E	Class	Company Wame	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
YEUNG CHI WAI	G 0	PT	CHINA EVERBRIGHT INTERNATIONAL- LTD	926,900	060997-290903	5.220	1
	G O	PT	CHINA EVERBRIGHT INTERNATIONAL-	2,000,000	020298-290903	0.758	1

LTD

ES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/02/98 PAGE: 2

STOCK NAME : Daiws Associate	(1037)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
MAK HON KAI STANLY	G OPT	DAIWA ASSOICATE HOLDINGS LTD	1,000,000	100898-090800	0.126	10
WAN CHOR FAE	G OPT	DAIWA ASSOCIATE HOLDINGS LTD	1,000,000	100898-090800	0.126	10
LAU TAK WAN	G OPT	DAIWA ASSOCIATE HOLDINGS LTD	2,300,000	100898-090800	0.126	10
LEUNG PAK CHING	G ORD	DAIWA ASSOCIATE HOLDINGS LTD	1,400,000	100898-090800	0.126	10
NG WAN LOONG	G OPT	DAIWA ASSOCIATE HOLDINGS LTD	1,000,000	100898-090800	0.126	10
STOCK NAME : GITIC Enter	(0340)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
MAI ZHINAN	G ORD	GITIC ENTERPRISES LTD	500,000	100898-100307	0.680	1
WU MANLING	G ORD	GITIC ENTERPRISES LTD	500,000	100898-100307	0.680	1
LU SHAN	G ORD	GITIC ENTERPRISES LTD	500,000	100898-100307	0.680	1
FENG CHAODONG	G ORD	GITIC ENTERPRISES LTD	500,000	100898-100307	0.680	1
ZHANG KE	G ORD	GITIC ENTERPRISES LTD	500,000	100898-100307	0.680	1
TU ZHINMIN	G ORD	GITIC ENTERPRISES LTD	500,000	100898-100307	0.680	1
CHEN GANCHUAN	G ORD	GITIC ENTERPRISES LTD	500,000	100898-100307	0.680	1
SHU YIWEN	G ORD	CITIC ENTERPRISES LTD	500,000	100898-100307	0.680	1

PRINTED: 13/02/98 PAGE: 3

STOCK NAME : Great Wald Elec.

(0689)

STOCK HAME . GIEST WOLK ETEC.	(0007)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
WU SHAOZHANG	G ORD	GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNAT- IONAL LTD.	23,000,000	270897-260800	0.744	1
	G ORD	GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL LTD.	9,600,000	301097-291000	0.434	1
CHEN WEIXIONG	G ORD	GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL LID.	23,000,000	270897-260800	0.744	1
	G ORD	GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL LTD.	9,600,000	301097-291000	0.434	1
CHAN WEIXONG	G ORD	GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNATINAL LTD.	23,000,000	270897-260800	0.744	1
	G ORD	GREAT WALL ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL LTD.	9,600,000	301097-291000	0.434	1
STOCK NAME : Nam Hing	(0986)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LAU CHUNG HUNG	G OPT	NAM HING HOLDINGS LTD	2,000,000	200496-200499	1.240	1
	G OPT	NAM HING HOLDINGS LTD	2,400,000	080797-080700	0.480	1
STOCK NAME : Paliburg Hold	(0617)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LO YUK SUI	G ORD	REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT-			0.708	0

PRINTED: 13/02/98 PAGE: 4

STOCK NAME : Regal Int/1 (0078)

STOCK WAS ! KEDAL THE!		(0078)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E	Class	Company Name	Quant i ty	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LO YUK SUI	G	ORD	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD	4,562,500	•••••	10.400	0
	G	ORD	PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD	18,750,000		0.666	0
STOCK NAME : Wah Lee Res		(1215)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E	Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
LI WING KEI RICKY	G	OPT	WAN LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	12,500,000	260497-250498	0.214	0
	G	OPT	WAN LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	15,100,000	030298-221206	0.140	0
WU YUNG	G	OPT	WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	12,500,000	260497-250498	0.214	0
	G	OPT	WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	26,300,000	030298-221206	0.140	0
MONG HET CHIU	G	OPT	WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	12,500,000	260497-250498	0.214	0
	G	OPT	WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	15,100,000	030298-221206	0.140	0
YEUNG KWOK FAN	G	OPT	WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	15,000,000	260497-250498	0.214	0
	G	OPT	WAH LEE RESOURCES HOLD LTD	23,800,000	030298-221206	0.140	0
STOCK NAME : Yangtzekiang Garment		(0294)					
Director/Chief Executive	G/E	Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
CHAN SUI KAU	G	ORD	YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU- RING CO. LTD.	1,800,000	011094-311201	2.000	1
CHAN WING FUI PETER	G	ORD	YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU- RING CO. LTD.	1,450,000	011094-311201	2.000	1

PRINTED: 13/02/98 PAGE: 5

STOCK NAME : Yangtzekiang Garment

(0294)

Director/Chief Executive	G/E Class	Company Name	Quantity	Exercise Period	Ex. Price	Consideration
CHAN WING KEE	G ORD	YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU- RING CO. LTD.	1,800,000	011094-311201	2.000	1
CHAN WING SUN SAMUEL	G ORD	YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU- RING CO. LTD.	1,100,000	011094-311201	2.000	1
CHAN WING CHAK DAVID	G ORD	YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU- RING CO. LTD.	50,000	011094-311201	2.000	1
CHAN WING TO	G ORD	YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU- RING CO. LTD.	1,650,000	011094-311201	2.000	1
CHAN SUK LING SHIRLEY	G ORD	YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU- RING CO LTD	1,100,000	011094-311201	2.000	1
CHAN SUK MAN	G ORD	YANGTZEKIANG GARMENT MANUFACTU-	1,300,000	011094-311201	2.000	2

\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*

 $\bigcirc$ 

#### NOTES:

- N1 Bonus Issue
- N2 142,292,000 shares had been transferred from Win Point Investments Ltd to Millennium Group Ltd on 26/01/98.
- N3 Disposals were made from 02/02/98 to 04/02/98 at prices ranging from \$14.40 to \$15.50 per share.
- N4 The shares sold were part of the estate of the late father of the reporting director who is deemed to be interested in such shares as one of the beneficiaries of the estate. There are still 957,863 shares of this bank in the estate which is disclosed under the Present Balance Column. The same has also been reported by Professor Authur Li Kwok Cheung.
- N5 Appointed as a director of the company on 02/02/98.
- N6 Disposals were made from 22/01/98 to 26/01/98 at prices ranging from \$0.66 to \$0.71 per share.
- N7 Appointed as Non-executive Director on 16/12/97.
- NB Consideration per unit: \$48.40 \$49.70
- N9 Scrip Dividend